

UNION COUNTY BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS

ORDINANCE NUMBER: 801-2018
DATE OF INTRODUCTION: 11/28/2018
DATE OF ADOPTION: 12/12/2018

11/28/2018

CLERK

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS, THE COUNTY MANAGER AND DEPARTMENT HEADS

Be It Ordained by the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Union as follows:

Section 1. The salaries of the Members of the Board of Chosen Freeholders, County Manager, County Counsel and Departments Heads shall be as hereinafter set forth and shall be effective as of January 1, 2019.

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect at the time and manner provided by law.

Section 3. That the Clerk of this Board be and he is hereby authorized to publish a notice in the appropriate newspaper of such introduction and of a public hearing on December 13, 2018, and shall forward one certified copy of final passage to each Clerk of all Municipalities located within the County of Union.

Position	20	019 Salary
Member of the Board of Chosen Freeholders	\$	32,810
Vice-Chairman of the Board of Chosen Freeholders	\$	33,922
Chairman of the Board of Chosen Freeholders	\$	35,034
Director of Corrections	\$	133,000
Director of Parks & Recreation	\$	137,051
Director of Human Services	\$	136,658
Director of Public Safety	\$	139,483
Director of Administrative Services	\$	139,224
Director of Engineering, Public Works & Facilities	\$	150,151
Director of Finance/County Treasurer/CCFO	\$	153,551
Director of Economic Development/Deputy County Manager	\$	157,396
County Manager	\$	173,648
County Counsel	\$	176,467

INTRODUCTION			RECORD OF VOTE				FINAL ADOPTION								
FREEHOLDER	Aye	Nay	Abs	Pass	Ord.	Sec	NP	FREEHOLDER	Aye	Nay	Abs	Pass	Ord.	Sec	NP
BERGEN	V				7			BERGEN	V				V		
ESTRADA	/							ESTRADA							V
GARRETSON	V							GARRETSON	V						
HUDAK							V	HUDAK							2
JALLOH							V	JALLOH							2
MIRABELLA	V		į			V		MIRABELLA	V					V	
WILLIAMS	V							WILLIAMS	V.						
KOWALSKI VICE CHAIRMAN	7 ,							KOWALSKI VICE CHAIRMAN	/						
GRANADOS CHAIRMAN	V							GRANADOS CHAIRMAN	V						

APPROVED AS TO FORM	I hereby certify the above is an original ordinance adopted by the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Union on the aforementioned date.
COUNTY ATTORNEY	CLERK
BJECT TO THE INCLUSION THE 2019 BUDGET	I hereby certify this is a true copy of a ordinance adopted by the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Union on the aforementioned date.